

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6883/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in WP No. 4982/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICQATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

SANTOSH KUMAR KHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISHA KHARE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

A sum of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) directed to be

deposited by the impugned order shall be so deposited with  
the

concerned court within a period of six weeks.

So far as the monthly maintenance is concerned, until further

orders, the same shall be @ Rs.1500/- . per month.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master