

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6883/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

WP No. 4982/2006

SANTOSH KUMAR KHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISHA KHARE &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.  
Mr. Malik J.B.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K.Goswami,Adv.  
Ms. Radha Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Gajinder Giri,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. A.A.Abdi,Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER